

SECTION IVB

Listed on.20.01.2016

Court No.R-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.30  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 23788 OF  
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Anr. ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
Amrish Sharma & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 28.10.2015, when the following order was passed:-.

" Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 1 to 28, 30 to 34 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.29 within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Disbursement of an amount of Rs.20,000/- as is deposited by the ld. counsel for the petitioner is already under process.

List again on 20.1.2016."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to Respondent No. 29 through Regd. A.D. post on 23.11.2015. An unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 29 with remarks that 'He has expired.'

It is further submitted that Mr. Prem Prakash, Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 28, 30 to 34 has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 1 to 28, 30 to 34 and not complete on Respondent No. 29.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR