

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order, petitioner has not filed application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.29 so far. However, as last opportunity, four weeks time is granted.

List again on 19.7.2016.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar