

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, application
for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased
respondent No.29 has not been filed.

As such, the matter be processed for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers alongwith detailed office report
showing the status of the remaining respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SONALI SAUND
Date: 2016.07.20
16:54:49 IST
Reason: