

REVISED

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Not to be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

**(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be listed before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hemant Gupta.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER