

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file an application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no. 29.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER