

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers )

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR [N.P.]

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR [N.P.]

UPON perusing the record the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None present for the petitioner.

List after two weeks.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
AR CUM PS