

ITEM NO.25 Court 14 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambes )

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR  
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to  
cure the defects in the applications.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)