

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No.195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No.195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 19-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on all the three above mentioned IAs i.e. application for substitution, condonation of delay in filing substitution and application for setting aside abatement of deceased respondent No.29 whose name has now been correctly shown as "Dalip Singh", returnable in four weeks.

(GAURAV PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)