

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 10-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice issued to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 29 has been returned unserved.

Time of six weeks is granted to the petitioners to take steps for effecting service of notice.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)