

ITEM NO.1716

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit S., Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)