

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.
195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
and IA No. 195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 07-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rohit Kaliyar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is incomplete on Lrs of deceased respondent
Nos. 29(i), 29(iii) and 29(iv).

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to take fresh
steps in respect of unserved respondents within three weeks.

List the matter after three weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(Malekar Nagaraj)
Court Master