

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 27-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four more weeks' time is granted as a final chance to furnish the fresh particulars of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 29 (iv), failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against the said respondents.

(ARUSHI SUNEJA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)