

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23788/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRISH SHARMA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 195301/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 195302/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 195304/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to
take effective steps in nature for service of Respondent No.29(iv).

Prayer allowed.

Needful be done positively within the time stipulated, failing
which, the petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution
without further reference to this court. In the event, effective
steps are taken, notice be issued returnable within four weeks.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)